24 paid for each investment staff position classification, as 
25 determined by the state treasurer for positions within the state 
26 treasurer's office and by the retirement board of the Wyoming 
27 retirement system for positions within the Wyoming retirement 
28 system, shall be as follows:
29
30 (i) Two hundred fifty thousand dollars ($250,000.00) for 
31 the chief investment officer;
32
33 (ii) One hundred eighty-nine thousand dollars 
34 ($189,000.00) for a senior investment officer;
35
36 (iii) One hundred thirty-two thousand dollars 
37 ($132,000.00) for an investment officer;
38
39 (iv) Ninety-three thousand dollars ($93,000.00) for a 
40 senior analyst;
41
42 (v) Seventy thousand dollars ($70,000.00) for an 
43 analyst.
44

1 (b) There is appropriated one hundred forty-two thousand 
2 dollars ($142,000.00) from gross investment returns earned on the 
3 state's investment portfolio to the state treasurer's office. This 
4 appropriation shall only be expended for salary and employer-paid 
5 benefit increases of investment staff. Notwithstanding any other